	Will of Sylvester Wolf	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Sylvester Wolf	Of Root Township; makes his last will & testament	February 12, 1900
Mrs. M. S. Wherry	Heir; to share entire estate	
Mrs. S. J. Swayney	Heir; to share entire estate	
Mr. A. R. Wolf	Heir; to share entire estate	
Mr. O. C. Wolf	Heir; to share entire estate	
Mrs. M. E. Spaulding	Heir; to share entire estate	
Mrs. A. E. Mumma	Heir; to share entire estate	
Mrs. I. I. Parker	Heir; to share entire estate	
Mary E. Wolf	Heir; to share entire estate	
A. R. Wolf	Son; appointed executor of will of Sylvester Wolf	
C. T. Betts	Witnessed Sylvester Wolf making his last will	
Lewis Kelley	Witnessed Sylvester Wolf making his last will	
Sylvester Wolf	Died	March 1, 1904
C. T. Betts	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will	March 12, 1904
David Gerber	Clerk	
Paul Baumgartner	Deputy	
David Gerber	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	March 12, 1904
Paul Baumgartner	Deputy	

Gast Milliand Wilment of Orlvester Stop Good Vernslep Adams Co. Feb. 12, 1900. Orobote of Will of Sylvister Wolf D. Sulvisles Wolf of the Township of Root Com of Adams and State of Andrew Bring of Com mind and memory, do make, published so State of Indiana Adams Country 38. mind and mening last will and testing Bu. it Known that 6 T. Betto one of the subscribing witnesses of the last Will and restament direct: townt: Thirt-all my feet debts and ferred expenses of Sylverter Welf late of Adams Country, deceased personally appeared before the undurigued he first fullspaid. Severe and bequeally all set used and remainder of my state to be all to all the last the local and personal, to my eight heirs, namely clark of the Ordanis Charit Court of Adams Country, being of lawfull age and bling by me duly sterdon deposed as followed That Sylvester Wolf deceased, he the I' day Mas, M. S. Wherry of Wardle 1904 that the left the foregoing is the Mere S.J. Subyney last will and Testoment, that the wildersigned Mr A.R. Wolf was present and saw the said testator sign Mr O.C. Wolf. his name to the same and be also published Mis M. E. Opaulding and declared that the same was his Mes a. E. Munnia last will and Testament; that he was Mes c. J. Parker. of sound mind and memory fully competent to device his property, and Twas huder no Mary & Wolf. Third - What bair property is to be sold and Shird-What land progether affore said his equally divided among the affore said high, restraint or consider whotever, That GT, Betts and Lewis Kelley east signed O. S. Except my son G.C. Wolf and Mrs. S. their names to the same so seek sorreling Swagney, after deducting the amount the witnesses in his fresurce, and at his regulet feare frections received. Counting the the and in the presence of each other. cipal and but at 6% from date after cipal and that are is made, all there are Dubscribed and sworm to before me thus 12" day of March, 1904. to be equal heirs Fouth - I nominate and appoint my son a Molf to be the executo Hof this my last David Gerberg clerk By Paul Bannyaetner, Deputy, will land Testament, on witness wherefore I have herewite set my State of Indiana, Adams County, 32. hand and seal this 12th day of Geb. a.D. 1900 D. Dovid Gerber, Clark of the Hames Circuit Court of Adams Country Indiana certify that I Shvister X Wall Bigued Sealed Published and declared the above and foregoing will of Sylvester and for his last will and Motorment by Wolf late of Adams Churchy, deceased, has The above testalor in our presence, whio been duly ladmitted to shobate; that its due execution was this day proven by have at his request and in his presence and in the plesence of each other signed (6.). Botts, whose proof to getteer will said will have been duly seconded on our names so witnesser Thereto Roger 231, Eg 237, Ree Ard D. of wills in this office, Witness My Hand and seal of said Vout This 12" day of March 1904. SEAL Lovid Gerber Clark By Paul Barriegastre Color